
Race:1
525y/480m

14:26
 Grade  

A6
Mullingar

Fáilte go dtí staid na gCon, Muileann gCearr A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A6 SIS Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A3
T4 A6 A2
T5 A6 A4
T6 A6 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.49-LFD] 9 2 12Mr. Anthony Hamilton (Dublin 24.) Ibk.B.(Serene Ace-Swift Bunny).Apr'23SWIFT YAWN TPW €670

May 30'2 61 525R    A6 T1 3.53 3331 1st 1.5L FAw,LdRi 30.52 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRRevilo Grace *30.02
May 25'2 61 525R    A5 T1 3.61 4443 2nd 9.00L EvAw,FinWl 29.88 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRLeap Of Luck 30.01
May 16'2 61 525R    A5 T2 3.60 4566 6th 21.50L Blk 2,NvShw 30.01 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRMarias Bar 31.01
May 2'25 61 525R    A5 T2 3.55 1111 2nd nk Ld,HdNrL 30.27 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRMarias Bar 29.79
Apr 25'25 61 525R    A4 T4 3.55 4554 4th 3.00L/sh RL 2,Strfin 29.85 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRRevilo Birdie 29.57

Blue

2 [30.59]
TR: Daniel O'Reilly[29.35-GLY] 4 0 00Mr. Lorcan O'Reilly (Rhode) Iwbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Beeves Rock).Feb'22HAZELFIELD GLORY

May 31'2 65 525R    A4 T3 3.64 4555 4th 14.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 30.08 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRDapper Reggie 30.59
May 24'2 65 525R    A5 T3 3.62 2445 5th 9.50L/nk FAw,EvCh 30.68 -.70 Slow 2/1 MGRRiviera Robbie 30.66
Apr 23'25 68 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 7L 29.25 Sand LMKStarson Sixo 29.74
Mar 19'25 68 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L M 30.31 Sand LMKStarson Queen 30.38
Feb 20'24 65 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 14L 18.44 Sand CRK Starson Pippa 19.42

White

3 [29.29]
TR: Owner[29.29-MGR] 32 5 37Mr. Sean  O'Reilly (Co. Longford.) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Best-Cranley Snowdrop).Oct'21CRANLEY SAL TPW €2,885

May 31'2 64 525R    A5 T3 3.44 1111 1st 2L LdRu,ClrRn 30.60 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRAmandas Bay *30.10
May 11'2 64 525R    A6 T2 3.40 1111 6th 5.5L/hd EP,Fd 30.28 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRScarlet Smurph 30.17
Apr 19'25 64 525R    A6 T3 3.58 6666 6th 13.5L/hd/Bmp 1,NvSh 30.37 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRCardi Lilly 30.83
Mar 30'25 64 525R    A5 T4 3.41 1123 5th 9.5L LdRu,EvCh 29.99 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRRosards Swift 30.15
Jan 18'25 63 525R    A6 T2 3.41 1111 1st 4L LdRu,ClrRn 30.06 -.50 Slow6/4jfMGRLightsome Luna *29.56

Black

4 [28.92]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[28.92-MGR] 51 7 116Cairnview-Syndicate (Kells Meath) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Swift Toady).Jun'22SWIFT ACADEMIC TPW €3,450

Jun 1'25 65 525R    A5 T2 3.49 4434 3rd 5.0L Crd 1,Strfin 29.77 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRMarias Bar 29.62
May 23'2 65 525R    A5 T3 3.52 5555 5th 8L/sh EP,Crd 1 30.31 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRFahy Shop 30.38
May 11'2 64 525R    A4 T2 3.47 4444 4th 6.5L/hd Ck 1,A 4th 29.56 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRA Thousand Faces 29.52
May 4'25 64 525R    A4 T1 3.53 2555 5th 6.5L FAw,Crd 30.07 -.50 Slow 2/1f MGRHorseleap Paddy 30.02
Apr 27'25 62 525R    A4 T2 3.42 1111 2nd 0.5L Ld,EvCh 29.80 -.40 Slow 4/1 MGRBallycowen Leon 29.43

Orange

5 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-MGR] 27 3 65Mr. Richard Dempsey (Co. Longford.) Ibkw.B.(Burgess Bucks-Casanova).May'22MAXI TWIST TPW €1,790

Jun 1'25 61 525R    A5 T3 3.61 3466 6th 10.5L EvAw,FcdCk 30.18 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRCamera News 30.41
May 23'2 60 525R    A5 T2 3.58 3444 4th 4L/sh Crd 1,FinWl 30.31 -.50 Slow 9/1 MGRFahy Shop 30.10
May 16'2 60 525R    A5 T4 3.53 2333 3rd 5.00L EvAw,EvCh 30.01 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRMarias Bar 29.86
May 11'2 60 525R    A5 T1 3.58 6665 5th 11.0L Bmp 1,Outp 29.94 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRKuma Tosca 30.21
May 2'25 60 525R    A4 T3 3.60 5555 5th 5.50L RL 2,EvCh 29.96 -.50 Slow 11/1MGRRevilo Birdie 29.84

Stripes

6 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-MGR] 52 10 912Mr. P. J. Cleary (Co. Offaly.) Mwbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ado Blue).Jul'21LAHINCH LILLY TPW €4,270

Jun 1'25 65 525R    A5 T4 3.44 2122 2nd 1L LdBS,ClrRn 30.18 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRCamera News 29.75
May 11'2 64 525R    A5 T5 3.51 3444 4th 10.0L Blk 1,RnOn 29.94 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRKuma Tosca 30.14
May 4'25 64 525R    A5 T3 3.45 4455 5th 8.0L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 30.05 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRRathmoylephoenix 30.13
Apr 27'25 64 525R    A5 T4 3.44 3444 3rd 5.5L FAw,RlRi 29.75 -.40 Slow 11/4MGRLand Cruiser 29.73
Mar 23'25 63 525R    A3 T3 3.49 2344 4th 7.0L LdRu,EvCh 30.15 -.60 Slow 5/2 MGRRevilo Eagle 30.04

Sectional Time:First preference Res: L-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

14:44
 Grade  

A4
Mullingar

The www.grireland.ie A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A4 SIS Total Prizefund €460

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.27]Late-Horseleap Mick

TR: Owner[29.27-MGR] 51 13 117Mrs. Marie  Cummins (Co. Meath.) Ibd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Home Amber).Jan'22LEAP OF LUCK TPW €4,545

Jun 1'25 74 525R    A4 T1 3.38 1111 1st 0.5L LdRu,HldOn 29.91 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRLahinch Toby *29.41
May 25'2 75 525R    A5 T2 3.41 1111 1st 9L QAw,drclr 29.88 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRSwift Yawn *29.38
May 18'2 76 525R    A4 T1 3.49 2346 6th 5.0L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 29.73 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGRWinslow Arizona 29.49
Apr 27'25 76 525R    A4 T3 3.58 4444 4th 8.0L EvAw,A 4th 29.87 -.40 Slow 7/4f MGRLowtown Dream 30.03
Mar 23'25 74 525R    A5 T2 3.50 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.23 -.60 Slow 10/3MGRHome Cormac *29.63

Blue

2 [29.37]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[29.37-MGR] 8 0 32Miss Kayleigh  Black (Co.Meath) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Rathsilla Flo Jo).Feb'23ROYAL BLACK TPW €265

Jun 1'25 62 525R    A6 T3 3.45 2212 2nd 2.5L FAw,EvCh 29.70 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRBluejig Aoife 29.37
May 25'2 62 525R    A5 T2 3.51 1222 3rd 4.00L/nk Ld 1,Bmp 1 30.17 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRBawn Monk 29.97
May 18'2 62 525R    A5 T3 3.53 5666 6th 15.5L/sh EvAw,Blk 1 29.80 -.60 Slow 11/2MGRTiny Butler 30.29
May 11'2 63 525R    A7 T2 3.54 1222 2nd 1L FAw,W 4 30.06 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGROakwood Finch 29.63
Apr 26'25 62 525R    A9 T3 3.52 2222 3rd 5.5L FAw,ClrRn 30.01 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRCastlehill Jet 29.89

White

3 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-MGR] 18 2 45Mr. Morgan Crowley (Rosenallis) Iwbd.D.(Cushie Jet-Liberty Marie).Oct'22CUSHIE SPITFIRE TPW €1,340

May 30'2 77 525R    A4 T3 3.59 3333 3rd 4.5L FAw,A 3rd 30.07 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRTracer 29.88
May 25'2 77 525R    A4 T1 3.63 5545 5th 6.50L/nk/RL 1,Mid 29.73 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRHorseleap Paddy 29.71
May 18'2 77 525R    A3 T2 3.60 6665 5th 11.0L/nk RL 2,Mid 29.64 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGRPhoenix Gio 29.83
May 4'25 76 525R    A3 T1 3.68 5666 5th 9.0L EvAw,Mid 29.68 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRChameleon 29.81
Apr 13'25 75 525R    A6 T2 3.64 5542 1st 1L SlAw,LdRi 30.20 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRHorseleap Lilly *29.70

Black

4 [29.33]
TR: Ian Reilly[29.33-MGR] 20 5 02Ms. Shannon  Reilly (Co. Meath.) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Phoenix Jasmine).Nov'22PHOENIX ELLIE TPW €1,750

Jun 1'25 60 525R    A4 T4 3.44 2224 5th 9.5L/hd EvAw,RnOn 29.72 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRWladimir Jaxx 29.89
May 25'2 61 525R    A4 T4 3.39 1134 6th 10.00L/n Ld,EvCh 29.73 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRHorseleap Paddy 29.96
May 10'2 61 525R    A6 T5 3.38 1111 1st 4.5L EP,drclr 29.83 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRRossie Fifi *29.33
Apr 6'25 59 525R    A5 T4 3.52 1111 2nd 1.00L Ld,HdNrL 30.13 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRBawn Weaver 29.70
Mar 23'25 58 525R    A5 T3 3.52 2222 4th 5.50L EvAw,EvCh 30.26 -.60 Slow 9/2 MGRShirleys Girl 30.04

Orange

5 [28.90]Late-Pennys Avoidance

TR: Rosemary Price[28.90-MGR] 46 9 102Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.D.(Deanridge Viking-Pennys Saba).Sep'21SOMA TPW €3,390

Jun 1'25 76 525R    A5 T5 3.46 1211 1st 3L LdRu,CmAg 29.91 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRCoonough Maid *29.41
May 24'2 76 525R    A4 T5 3.58 2455 5th 12.50L CrdRu,RnOn 30.39 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRRoger Dodger 30.76
Apr 19'25 76 330T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L 18.49 -.40 Slow MGRNo Comet 18.30
Apr 4'25 74 525R    A5 T2 0.00 6th 15.50L/n StbTp,DNF 30.31 -.60 Slow 11/2MGRSwift Hazed 30.81
Mar 14'25 75 525R    A4 T5 3.51 2222 3rd 7.0L EvAw,FinWl 29.78 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGRLightfoot Gail 29.67

Stripes

6 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.12-SPK] 11 2 23Miss Nicole  Leonard/Mr. Nigel  Leonard (C Wwbe.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Charlies Bonnie).Jul'23MY BOY COOPER TPW €895

Jun 1'25 67 525R    A3 T6 3.47 1125 5th 13.5L LdRu,W 3 29.85 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRFoulkscourt Best 30.29
May 30'2 68 525R    A3 T5 1.04 2222 3rd 3.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.17 Sand 4/1 NWBDoonanes Bill 29.41
May 23'2 68 525R    A3 T6 3.46 2222 4th 6.5L EP,Crd 29.91 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRWinslow Arizona 29.86
May 15'2 70 525R    A6 T6 2.16 1111 1st 0.5L ALd,HldOn 29.12 Sand 4/1 SPK Blue Belle *29.12
May 2'25 68 525R    A7 T6 3.40 1111 2nd sh EP,HdNrL 29.71 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Five Alley Syd 29.62

Sectional Time:First preference Res: F-G

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

15:03
 Grade  

A6
Mullingar

The Talking Dogs A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A6 SIS Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A6 A6
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A6
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.85]
TR: Owner[29.85-MGR] 5 1 20Master Sean  Lynagh (Kells) Ibk.D.(Doolin Duke-Minnies Tver).Aug'23BLUEJIG DUKE TPW €370

May 23'2 71 525R    A6 T1 3.49 3454 4th 5.5L/hd RL 2,ClrRn 29.96 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRMumbai Pickle 29.85
May 9'25 72 525R    A6 T4 3.50 3322 1st nk Bmp 1,LdNrL 30.49 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRClygeen Arnie *29.99
May 3'25 72 525R    ON2 T6 3.66 6554 4th 10.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.77 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRRathmoyle Dasher 29.97
Apr 26'25 72 525R    ON2 T5 3.52 3333 3rd 6.5L Crd 1,A 3rd 29.90 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRArdevan Hawk 29.85
Apr 19'25 71 525R    ON2 T4 3.60 4233 3rd 6.0L Chl 2,EvCh 29.93 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRPhoenix Diva 29.85

Blue

2 [29.71]
TR: Owner[29.71-MGR] 21 5 35Mr. Nigel  Leonard/Mr. Michael Leonard (C Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Skyfall Ella).Jul'22SAMROSE BUCK TPW €1,465

Jun 1'25 67 525R    A6 T1 3.49 2223 2nd 1.5L EvAw,Crd 3 30.23 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRDarbys Zoe 29.83
May 25'2 68 525R    A6 T1 3.50 3333 6th 10.00L/n EvAw,EvCh 30.25 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRBluejig Aoife 30.49
May 10'2 68 525R    A7 T3 3.46 1111 1st 2L EP,EvCh 30.26 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRDargle Hero *29.76
Apr 26'25 66 525R    A7 T5 3.56 5555 5th 12.0L BmpRu,RlRu 29.96 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Creevy Crystal 30.70
Apr 12'25 65 525R    A7 T4 3.43 2222 2nd 12.5L EvAw,A 2nd 29.91 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRWinslow Arizona 30.28

White

3 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-MGR] 15 2 22Mr. Richard Dempsey (Co. Longford.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-New Exile).Apr'23DARBYS ZOE TPW €965

Jun 1'25 54 525R    A6 T2 3.41 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ClrRn 30.23 -.50 Slow 5/4f MGRSamrose Buck *29.73
May 23'2 53 525R    A7 T4 3.47 1111 2nd 2.5L Ld 1,EvCh 30.10 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRLightfoot Vine 29.77
May 16'2 53 525R    A7 T1 3.52 1111 3rd 1.50L/nk Ld1/4,EvCh 30.62 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRLacken Orders 30.24
May 9'25 53 525R    A6 T2 3.62 2223 5th 10.50L EvAw,Bmp 1 30.18 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRBluejig Maggie 30.41
Apr 12'25 52 400R    S7 T1 7.24 11 1st 3L LdRu,ClrRn 22.36 -.20 Slow 5/2 MGRRosards Champ *22.16

Black

4 [29.87]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[29.87-MGR] 3 1 10Alpine-Rose-Syndicate (Loughduff) Iwf.B.(Olympic Dollar-Snap Champagne).Sep'23SALOME TPW €265

May 31'2 55 525R    A8 T1 3.55 1111 1st 11L LdRu,drclr 30.37 -.50 Slow 2/1cMGRHennos Scamp *29.87
May 24'2 55 525R    A8 T2 3.62 2222 3rd 4.50L AHandy,Chl 3 31.13 -.70 Slow 2/1 MGRRoad West 30.74
May 17'2 55 525R    ON2 T3 3.79 5555 5th 13.50L SlAw,Bmp 1 30.28 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRLawless Bird 30.72
May 2'25 54 525T    T5 0.00 1st 3L M 30.98 -.50 Slow MGRShira *30.48
Apr 17'25 54 350T    T4 0.00 1st 5L 19.52 Sand SPK Shira *19.52

Orange

5 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.62-MGR] 5 0 02Mr. Eugene  Glennon (Daingean) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Clonearl Lady).Apr'23LOSE NO TIME TPW €145

May 31'2 86 525R    A5 T3 3.41 1112 2nd 7L LdRu,EvCh 30.15 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRYacht Marshal 30.14
May 2'25 82 350R    S6 T4 0.00 66 6th 14.0L/nk SlAw,W 1 19.47 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Crinkill Noel 20.42
Mar 22'25 82 350T    T2 0.00 Solo 19.75 -.20 Slow MGR *19.55
Mar 16'25 82 525R    A6 T6 3.39 1122 2nd 6.50L QAw,EvCh 30.20 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRSultao Queen 30.15
Mar 8'25 82 525R    A6 T5 3.47 2222 4th 3.50L LdRu,EvCh 30.25 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRGunner Jo 29.99

Stripes

6 [29.35]Late-Bandit Mountain

TR: Owner[29.35-MGR] 16 1 36Mr. Dan Byrne (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Nans Spark).Nov'22BAWN SYDNEY TPW €1,015

May 31'2 69 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 7L 30.44 -.50 Slow MGRBawn Jet 30.43
Mar 9'25 69 525R    A7 T4 3.41 1112 3rd 3.5L Ld,EvCh 30.23 -.70 Slow 2/1f MGRScarlet Smurph 29.77
Mar 2'25 69 525R    A7 T1 3.47 1122 4th 9.5L LdRu,EvCh 30.01 -.60 Slow 7/4f MGRKuma Harley 30.07
Feb 2'25 69 525R    A6 T6 3.59 3334 6th 11.0L EvAw,EvCh 30.09 -.60 Slow 9/4 MGRPhoenix Sean 30.26
Oct 20'24 69 525R    A6 T4 3.34 1111 1st 1.5L LdRu,HldOn 30.03 -.30 Slow 1/1f MGRHorseleap Mandy *29.73

Sectional Time:First preference Res: L-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

15:22
 Grade  

A5
Mullingar

The Matchbook Betting Exchange A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A5 SIS Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A3
T3 A5 A4
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A2
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.48]Late-Bellmore Monk

TR: Owner[29.48-MGR] 13 4 15Mr. Dan Byrne (Co. Kildare.) Ibk.D.(Skywalker Canny-Blackstone Balad).Jul'23BAWN MONK TPW €1,380

Jun 1'25 74 525R    A5 T1 3.58 3333 3rd 3.5L A 3rd,ChlRi 29.91 -.50 Slow 6/4f MGRSoma 29.65
May 25'2 73 525R    A5 T6 3.56 3111 1st 4L Ld 2,StyOn 30.17 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRLowtown Dancer *29.67
May 18'2 73 525R    A5 T4 3.50 4444 4th 8L/sh Imp 1,A 4th 29.80 -.60 Slow 2/1FMGRTiny Butler 29.77
May 11'2 72 525R    A4 T2 3.63 3333 2nd 4L EvAw,FinWl 29.76 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRHome Ava 29.54
Apr 20'25 73 525R    A7 T4 3.60 4433 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdRi 30.34 -.50 Slow9/4jfMGRJaxx Tebow *29.84

Blue

2 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-MGR] 31 5 57Mr. Liam Jones (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Davids Emma).Aug'22LAND CRUISER TPW €2,465

Jun 1'25 74 525R    A5 T1 3.60 5555 5th 7.5L/nk EvAw,A 5th 29.77 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRMarias Bar 29.81
May 18'2 73 525R    A4 T3 3.57 4455 5th 3.0L/nk EvAw,W 4 30.15 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGRDapper Reggie 29.78
May 11'2 73 525R    A4 T1 3.50 2222 3rd 8.5L/sh EP,Bmp 3 29.51 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRRosards Vidia 29.61
May 4'25 73 525R    A4 T2 3.54 3344 4th 5.0L EvAw,RnOn 30.07 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRHorseleap Paddy 29.92
Apr 27'25 73 525R    A5 T3 3.47 1111 1st 4L LdRu,ClrRn 29.75 -.40 Slow 15/8MGRAmandas Bay *29.35

White

3 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-MGR] 7 1 12Mr. Anthony Hamilton (Dublin 24.) If.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Silverhill Ally).Aug'23THEOS JOY TPW €470

May 31'2 72 525R    A5 T1 3.69 6664 3rd 9.5L SlAw,FinWl 30.15 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRYacht Marshal 30.31
May 25'2 73 525R    A5 T1 3.72 6666 6th 10.00L/n Bmp 1,RlRi 30.17 -.50 Slow 6/4f MGRBawn Monk 30.39
May 16'2 73 525R    A5 T3 3.55 2222 1st 1L AHandy,LdRi 30.02 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRMumbai Pickle *29.52
Apr 25'25 73 525R    A6 T2 3.47 1122 2nd 3.00L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.61 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRBreffni Una 29.32
Apr 12'25 73 525R    A9 T6 3.60 2222 2nd 0.5L EvAw,A 2nd 30.33 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBallycowen Scar 29.86

Black

4 [29.27]
TR: Owner[29.27-MGR] 42 6 415Mrs. Marie  Cummins (Co. Meath.) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Casanova).May'22WEE PIP TPW €2,855

Jun 1'25 72 525R    A4 T3 3.54 4555 4th 6.0L/hd EvAw,V W 4 29.72 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRWladimir Jaxx 29.65
May 25'2 73 525R    A6 T5 3.52 2443 2nd 0.50L BmpBS,Strfin 29.96 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRLahinch Molly 29.49
May 18'2 73 525R    A6 T3 3.56 3332 2nd 1L Chl 3,EvCh 30.45 -.60 Slow 7/2 MGRHennos Norm 29.92
May 11'2 72 525R    A7 T6 3.57 5534 1st nk EvAw,LdNrL 30.34 -.50 Slow 5/4f MGRJoe No Show *29.84
May 4'25 71 525R    A7 T3 3.52 5532 2nd 5L EvAw,Strfin 30.07 -.50 Slow 13/8MGRPhoenix Dream 29.92

Orange

5 [29.11]
TR: Daniel O'Reilly[29.00-NWB] 42 7 49Mr. Daniel  O'Reilly (Rhode) Wbk.D.(Good News-Another Place).Sep'21CAMERA NEWS TPW €3,060

Jun 1'25 82 525R    A5 T6 3.67 6511 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 3 30.18 -.50 Slow 13/8MGRLahinch Lilly *29.68
May 18'2 83 525R    A5 T5 3.58 4554 2nd 5L EvAw,V W 4 29.88 -.60 Slow 11/4MGRKoda Star 29.63
May 10'2 81 525R    A5 T5 3.59 4433 2nd 1L EvAw,ChlRi 30.07 -.50 Slow 6/4f MGRTiny Butler 29.64
May 4'25 82 525R    A5 T5 3.63 4445 5th 11.0L/sh EvAw,RL 3 29.72 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRFoulkscourt Best 30.00
Apr 12'25 82 525R    A4 T6 3.47 2222 2nd 4.5L LdRu,EvCh 29.72 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBreffni Benny 29.53

Stripes

6 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-MGR] 18 1 45Mr. Sean McGuinness (Co. Offaly.) Wbk.B.(Malachi-Horseleap Nelly).Aug'23HORSELEAP LILLY TPW €1,025

Jun 1'25 62 525R    A5 T6 3.55 4444 4th 5.0L EvAw,A 4th 29.91 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRSoma 29.76
May 18'2 63 525R    A5 T6 3.63 6555 5th 13L/sh SlAw,Crd 1 29.80 -.60 Slow 9/2 MGRTiny Butler 30.12
May 4'25 60 525R    A4 T6 3.55 5433 4th 9L/hd Bmp 1,EvCh 29.55 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRDeelish Ranger 29.69
Apr 27'25 60 525R    A6 T5 3.56 5533 3rd 6L Crd 1,RnOn 29.43 -.40 Slow 4/1 MGRSultao Queen 29.45
Mar 30'25 61 525R    A5 T4 3.52 3433 3rd 4.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 30.10 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRTrapper Flyer 29.91

Sectional Time:First preference Res: H-K

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

15:41
 Grade  

A6
Mullingar

The Matchbook Best Odds on Greyhounds A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A6 SIS Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A3
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A3
T4 A6 A3
T5 A6 A3
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.28]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[29.28-MGR] 60 8 1611Alpine-Rose-Syndicate (Loughduff) Ibk.B.(Victorinox-Money Monster).Jun'21JAXX NOREEN TPW €3,930

Jun 1'25 56 525R    A5 T1 3.46 1233 4th 6.5L EvAw,Chl 1 30.18 -.50 Slow 10/1MGRCamera News 30.13
May 24'2 57 525R    A5 T1 3.50 1121 2nd 1.00L LdRi,HdNrL 30.68 -.70 Slow 5/2 MGRRiviera Robbie 30.05
May 10'2 57 525T    T1 0.00 1st 7L 30.68 -.50 Slow MGRSputnik *30.18
May 2'25 57 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 10L 30.26 -.50 Slow MGROne Cornetto 30.46
Mar 7'25 58 525R    A4 T3 3.55 4455 5th 19.5L EvAw,BBlk 1 29.80 -.70 Slow 10/1MGRDe Big Bucks 30.46

Blue

2 [30.22]
TR: Owner[29.31-NWB] 6 0 30Mr John J.  Cummins (Co. Meath.) Ibk.D.(Lenson Rocky-Fahy Peach).Sep'22RIVIERA RICHIE TPW €150

May 31'2 73 525R    A5 T4 3.58 3334 4th 2L/nk/nk EvAw,Blk 1 30.60 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRCranley Sal 30.28
May 24'2 76 525R    A6 T4 3.55 5543 3rd 3.00L/nk EvAw,FinWl 30.49 -.50 Slow 1/1f MGRCardi Lilly 30.22
Apr 25'25 77 550R    A4 T2 2.87 5555 4th 9.5L EvAw,BBlk 1 30.28 Sand 3/1 NWBMydras Supreme 30.94
Apr 11'25 77 525R    A5 T5 1.14 4333 3rd 2L/nk EvAw,RnOn 29.40 Sand 3/1 NWBBogcross Pronto 29.56
Dec 6'24 74 525R    ON2 T1 1.06 4666 6th 16.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.06 Sand 7/2 NWBInnfield Melody 30.18

White

3 [29.59]
TR: Owner[29.29-LMK] 17 2 32Mr. Morgan Crowley (Rosenallis) Ibd.B.(Allforthebest-Kiltrea Dawn).Aug'23NOT CERTAIN TPW €960

May 30'2 60 525R    A6 T4 3.57 6444 4th 2.5L Imp 1,FinWl 30.52 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRSwift Yawn 30.19
May 4'25 60 525R    A6 T4 3.55 4555 5th 12.0L/nk QAw,EvCh 30.34 -.50 Slow 11/8MGRMineola Dame 30.70
Apr 25'25 60 525R    A5 T3 3.56 2222 3rd 3.5L AHandy,EvCh 29.85 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRLightfoot Kuma 29.59
Apr 13'25 60 525R    A5 T2 3.51 3355 4th 13.00L RL 2,RnOn 29.32 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRBlackeyed Keyes 29.73
Mar 21'25 60 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L 29.86 -.50 Slow MGRRivendell Lady 29.64

Black

4 [29.33]
TR: Owner[29.33-MGR] 62 6 815Mr. Nigel Leonard (Co. Kildare.) Ibk.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Hawks Recruit).Jul'21ROSSIE FIFI TPW €3,280

May 30'2 62 525R    A6 T5 3.49 2223 3rd 2.0L FAw,FcdCk3 30.52 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRSwift Yawn 30.16
May 18'2 62 525R    A5 T1 3.50 3345 4th 7.5L EvAw,Chl 3 29.88 -.60 Slow 5/1 MGRKoda Star 29.80
May 10'2 62 525R    A6 T1 3.54 2233 2nd 4.5L Bmp 3,Strfin 29.83 -.50 Slow 2/cf MGRPhoenix Ellie 29.64
May 2'25 62 525R    A5 T3 3.36 3355 5th 11.0L EvAw,ClrRn 29.42 -.10 Slow 5/1 GLY Hanover Luna 30.09
Apr 11'25 59 525R    A6 T2 3.56 2221 2nd sh LdRi,HdNrL 30.26 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRHome Erin 29.77

Orange

5 [29.23]
TR: Owner[29.23-MGR] 56 10 139Mr. Richard Dempsey (Co. Longford.) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Kilbride Valley).May'22TRAPPER FLYER TPW €4,290

May 31'2 70 525R    A5 T6 3.58 4445 5th 2L/nk/nk Imp 1,RnOn 30.60 -.50 Slow2/1jfMGRCranley Sal 30.30
May 25'2 70 525R    A6 T6 3.59 4222 3rd 0.50L/sh EvAw,EvCh 29.96 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRLahinch Molly 29.50
May 16'2 70 525R    A6 T4 3.51 5444 3rd 5.00L EvAw,FinWl 29.98 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRTwobadshoulders 29.83
May 11'2 70 525R    A5 T5 3.53 6664 2nd nk Ck 2,FinWl 30.20 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRLahinch Ayda 29.72
May 3'24 71 525R    A5 T6 3.47 1111 1st 10L EvAw,ClrRn 29.83 -.60 Slow 13/8MGRJaxx Firefox *29.23

Stripes

6 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.47-MGR] 22 3 34Mr. Michael Kenny (Co. Longford.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballybride Queen).Apr'22CREEVY PET TPW €1,555

May 31'2 60 525R    A6 T3 3.46 6th 14.5L EvAw,Bmp 2 30.14 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Ballygibbon Lass 31.05
May 3'25 60 525R    A6 T4 3.46 1111 2nd 1.50L Ld,HdNrL 30.04 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRPhoenix Gio 29.64
Apr 26'25 59 525R    A6 T2 3.56 2222 2nd 8.5L EvAw,A 2nd 29.71 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRPhoenix Gio 29.80
Apr 19'25 59 525R    A6 T1 3.52 2222 3rd 0.5L/hd FAw,Chl 3 30.37 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRCardi Lilly 29.91
Apr 5'25 59 525R    A5 T1 3.54 2244 5th 6L FAw,ClrRn 30.31 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRBlackhall Diva 30.23

Sectional Time:First preference Res: L-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

15:59
 Grade  

A3
Mullingar

Follow us on Facebook A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A3 SIS Total Prizefund €485

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A3 A1
T3 A3 A1
T4 A3 A2
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-MGR] 7 3 12Mr John J.  Cummins (Co. Meath.) Mbk.B.(Explosive Boy-Blacktrench Corr).Jul'23TINY BUTLER TPW €1,025

May 24'2 56 525R    A3 T4 3.44 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 29.69 -.50 Slow 6/4f MGRCreevy Lily *29.19
May 18'2 55 525R    A5 T1 3.44 1111 1st 7L LdRu,drclr 29.80 -.60 Slow 5/2 MGRBluejig Maggie *29.20
May 10'2 57 525R    A5 T4 3.50 3221 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 30.07 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRCamera News *29.57
May 3'25 57 525R    A5 T1 3.53 2222 3rd 3.00L AHandy,EvCh 29.99 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRHigh Sparrow 29.70
Mar 29'25 57 525R    ON2 T3 3.52 2222 2nd 2.5L FAw,A 2nd 29.88 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRBallycowen Olan 29.55

Blue

2 [28.81]
TR: Ian Reilly[28.71-SPK] 65 17 1116Mr.Ian Reilly (Navan Meath) Mbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Hoof It Katie).Jun'21NOIRS BEST TPW €7,770

Jun 1'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.44 1112 2nd 1.5L Ld 1,EvCh 29.75 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRKilleshil Devine 29.35
May 23'2 73 525R    A3 T3 3.50 2222 3rd 4.5L EvAw,W 4 29.79 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRHome Ava 29.60
May 16'2 73 525R    A3 T3 3.48 1112 1st sh Ld,CmAg 29.96 -.50 Slow 2/1f MGRBreffni Scardy *29.46
May 10'2 73 525R    A3 T5 2.65 6655 5th 10.00L SlAw,Blk 1 28.71 Sand DLK Beretta Lainey 29.41
Apr 27'25 72 525R    A3 T5 3.42 2222 1st 1L Chl 1,LdRi 29.74 -.40 Slow 13/8MGRChameleon *29.34

White

3 [28.83]Late-Garryglass Blake

TR: Rosemary Price[28.83-MGR] 58 21 1112Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Sliabh Liag).Jul'21SLIABH MOR TPW €7,025

May 30'2 69 525R    A2 T4 3.49 2211 1st 5L LdBS,V W 4 29.62 -.50 Slow 6/5f MGRCoss Top Gun *29.12
May 24'2 70 525R    A2 T5 3.38 1122 3rd 7.00L/hd Ld1/2,V W 4 29.37 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRDroopys Roar 29.37
May 16'2 70 525R    A2 T4 3.38 1111 1st nk QAw,ALd 29.70 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRKilleshil Callie *29.20
May 11'2 70 525R    A3 T3 3.39 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.64 -.50 Slow 5/6f MGRWladimir Jaxx *29.14
Dec 1'24 68 525R    A2 T4 3.34 1111 1st 3L LdRu,W 4 29.33 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRHome Darragh *28.83

Black

4 [28.93]
TR: Brian Reilly[28.93-MGR] 24 9 26Mr. Brian Reilly (Co. Cavan.) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Drumalee Premier).Feb'23MARIAS BAR TPW €2,865

Jun 1'25 67 525R    A5 T4 3.43 1111 1st 1.5L Ld,StyOn 29.77 -.50 Slow 11/1MGRLahinch Blaze *29.27
May 16'2 68 525R    A5 T6 3.51 3222 1st 1L AHandy,LdNr 30.01 -.50 Slow 5/4f MGRDrinane Rodge *29.51
May 2'25 67 525R    A5 T4 3.54 2222 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 30.27 -.50 Slow 11/8MGRSwift Yawn *29.77
Apr 25'25 67 525R    A4 T5 3.41 3444 4th 4.50L Crd 1,RL 3 29.62 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRSpringside Holly 29.43
Mar 21'25 67 525R    A4 T5 3.46 3233 2nd 2L EvAw,FinWl 29.88 -.50 Slow 5/6f MGRSaoirses Angel 29.52

Orange

5 [29.03]
TR: Owner[29.03-MGR] 23 9 33Mr. Liam Jones (Co. Tipperary.) Wbe.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Foyle Lucy).Sep'22FOYLE CON TPW €2,870

Jun 1'25 76 525R    A3 T3 3.66 6666 6th 8.0L SlAw,A 6th 29.75 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRKilleshil Devine 29.81
May 25'2 76 525R    A3 T3 3.38 1111 1st 2.5L Ld,V W 4 29.76 -.50 Slow 13/8MGRBlackhall Diva *29.26
May 3'25 76 525R    A3 T6 3.47 2335 5th 8.00L FAw,V W 4 29.54 -.50 Slow6/4jfMGRLaurens Pick 29.60
Apr 20'25 77 525R    A3 T6 3.47 4322 1st 1L Chl3/4,LdRi 29.60 -.50 Slow 2/1f MGRSliabh Mor *29.10
Mar 30'25 76 525R    A1 T6 3.45 4322 2nd 3.5L W 1,ClrRn 29.29 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRKilleshil Ranger 29.03

Stripes

6 [28.92]
TR: Owner[28.92-MGR] 24 5 81Mr. P. J. Cleary (Co. Offaly.) Wbk.D.(Malachi-Marks Pearl).Dec'22APACHE GEM TPW €2,160

May 30'2 70 525R    A3 T5 3.44 1111 1st 3L Ld 2,StyOn 29.67 -.50 Slow 8/1 MGRNo Comet *29.17
May 23'2 69 525R    A3 T5 3.62 4444 4th 6.5L Imp 1,A 4th 29.79 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRHome Ava 29.74
May 16'2 69 525R    A3 T6 3.57 6666 6th 9.00L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 29.96 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRNoirs Best 30.10
May 10'2 69 525R    A2 T5 3.51 4444 3rd 6.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.30 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBallymac Deboss 29.25
Apr 20'25 69 525R    A4 T6 3.52 1111 1st 6L QAw,ALd 29.42 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRFoulkscourt Best *28.92

Sectional Time:First preference Res: C-E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

16:18
 Grade  

A2
Mullingar

The Try a Lucky Dip A2 525

Wnr €280, 2nd €75, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A2 SIS Total Prizefund €515

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A0
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A1
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.65]
TR: Owner[28.65-MGR] 44 6 79Nothing-Compares-To-You-Syn. (Robinsto Ibk.D.(Confident Rankin-Vivaro Sansa).Jul'21DEELISH RANGER TPW €2,998

May 25'2 74 525R    A1 T1 3.60 4444 5th 6.50L/nk/EvAw,RnOn 29.55 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRFeora Matt 29.53
May 18'2 74 525R    A2 T1 3.54 3334 4th 3.5L EvAw,RL 3 29.78 -.60 Slow 7/2 MGRKilleshil Milo 29.42
May 4'25 74 525R    A4 T4 3.41 1111 1st 7L LdRu,ClrRn 29.55 -.50 Slow 6/5f MGRFagans Lilac *29.05
Apr 20'25 73 525R    A4 T5 3.57 2222 3rd 7.00L EvAw,AHand 29.42 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRApache Gem 29.41
Dec 31'23 70 525R    A2 T1 3.46 1111 1st 5L EP,ClrRn 29.35 -.70 Slow 4/1 MGRTwobadshoulders *28.65

Blue

2 [29.03]
TR: Oliver Bray[29.03-MGR] 6 3 20Mr. Alan  Costello (Co. Meath.) Mbkw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Ballymac Petsy).Jun'23SULTAO QUEEN TPW €770

May 18'2 60 525R    A2 T3 3.55 4443 3rd 1.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.78 -.60 Slow 3/1 MGRKilleshil Milo 29.28
Apr 27'25 59 525R    A6 T4 3.47 1111 1st 3L Ld,StyOn 29.43 -.40 Slow 11/8MGRCushie Spitfire *29.03
Apr 6'25 59 525R    A6 T4 3.59 4411 1st 1L Bmp 1,Ld 3 30.45 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRDe Little Bull *29.95
Mar 16'25 59 525R    A6 T4 3.45 2211 1st 6.5L Crd 1,Ld 3 30.20 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRLose No Time *29.70
Feb 1'25 58 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2L 30.42 -.60 Slow MGRSunshine Jewel *29.82

White

3 [28.85]Late-Bit View Timmy

TR: Ian Reilly[28.85-MGR] 18 1 24Mr. Billy  Reilly (Navan) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Silver Penny).Apr'22PHOENIX TIMMY TPW €910

May 30'2 72 525T    T2 0.00 1st 10L 29.91 -.50 Slow MGRBluejig Willow *29.41
May 9'25 71 550R    A1 T4 2.73 2222 3rd 7L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.84 Sand 4/1 NWBHarlequin Gee Up 30.35
May 2'25 71 550R    A1 T4 2.69 2222 4th 7.0L ChlBS,Mid 30.16 Sand 5/2 NWBDroopys Hottie 30.65
Apr 19'25 70 525T    T3 0.00 1st 12L 29.64 -.60 Slow MGRBluejig Maggie *29.04
Apr 11'25 70 525T    T1 0.00 1st 12L 29.54 -.50 Slow MGRActindamaggot *29.04

Black

4 [29.01]
TR: Owner[29.01-MGR] 16 6 21Rosaleen Mooney/Gerard Mooney (Delvin) Wbk.B.(Malachi-Time Moves On).Nov'22ROSARDS VIDIA TPW €1,920

May 23'2 56 525R    A2 T5 3.41 1111 1st 5L EP,drclr 29.53 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRMicklem Ice *29.03
May 11'2 56 525R    A4 T5 3.46 1111 1st 8.5L FAw,drclr 29.51 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRLahinch Toby *29.01
Apr 25'25 55 525R    A4 T6 3.46 5555 5th 8.00L Blk 1,RnOn 29.62 -.50 Slow 13/8MGRSpringside Holly 29.68
Apr 11'25 55 525R    A3 T5 3.46 3433 4th 4.50L EvAw,EvCh 29.67 -.50 Slow 6/4f MGRTrush 29.48
Mar 1'25 55 525R    A3 T2 3.51 2211 1st 7L LdBS,drclr 30.43 -.60 Slow 5/2 MGRHome Siobhan *29.83

Orange

5 [29.19]
TR: Owner[28.77-LMK] 27 4 63Ms. Paula Coss (Co. Laois.) Wbe.D.(Malachi-Coss Queen).Jun'22COSS TOP GUN TPW €1,858

May 30'2 64 525R    A2 T6 3.54 3444 2nd 5L EvAw,Strfin 29.62 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRSliabh Mor 29.47
May 16'2 65 525R    A2 T6 3.70 6665 4th 5.50L/nk RL,FinWl 29.70 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRSliabh Mor 29.60
May 11'2 65 525R    A1 T4 3.52 5543 3rd 4L Ck 1,RnOn 29.41 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRKnockroe Bob 29.19
Apr 11'25 65 525T    T6 0.00 1st 4L 30.12 -.50 Slow MGRNels Speedster *29.62
Dec 21'24 65 550R    A2 T6 2.97 3333 3rd 2.75L EvAw,RnOn 29.86+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKWhizzing Annie 30.15

Stripes

6 [28.92]
TR: Brian Reilly[28.75-DLK] 55 9 1611Mr.Brian Reilly (Ballyhaise Cavan) Wbk.B.(Candlelight King-My Special One).Nov'21A THOUSAND FACES TPW €3,785

May 23'2 65 525R    A2 T6 3.64 6666 6th 9.5L EvAw,A 6th 29.53 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRRosards Vidia 29.69
May 16'2 65 525R    A2 T5 3.58 5546 6th 9.00L/nk WBnds,RnOn 29.70 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRSliabh Mor 29.85
May 11'2 65 525R    A4 T6 3.47 2211 1st 4.5L Ld 3,drclr 29.56 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRDapper Reggie *29.06
May 2'25 64 525R    A5 T5 3.64 5552 1st 1L FinWl,LdNrL 30.10 -.50 Slow 9/4 MGRKuma Tosca *29.60
Oct 4'24 63 525R    A2 T6 0.00 1st 1.75L FAw,HldOn 28.75 Sand DLK Droopys Gill *28.75

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A-B

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

16:37
 Grade  

A7
Mullingar

The Bet With The Tote A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A7 SIS Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A2
T2 A7 A4
T3 A7 A7
T4 A7 A4
T5 A7 A4
T6 A7 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-MGR] 51 6 914Mr. Kiel  Dempsey/Ms. Melissa  McTiernan Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Fast Hurling).Nov'21AMANDAS BAY TPW €3,415

May 31'2 60 525R    A5 T5 3.55 5553 2nd 2L Blk 1,FinWl 30.60 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRCranley Sal 30.24
May 17'2 59 525R    A6 T2 3.60 6666 6th 16.00L/diFelBS,Fin 30.56 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRCrokers Queenie
May 2'25 60 525R    A6 T1 3.58 3333 3rd 7.50L EvAw,AHand 29.80 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRHome Ava 29.82
Apr 27'25 60 525R    A5 T1 3.55 2222 2nd 4L FAw,Chl 3 29.75 -.40 Slow 6/1 MGRLand Cruiser 29.63
Apr 20'25 60 525R    A5 T2 3.63 4455 6th 14.50L LckEP,NvSh 29.66 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRWladimir Jaxx 30.17

Blue

2 [29.33]
TR: Owner[29.33-MGR] 38 6 64Master Liam Ivory (Co.Westmeath) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Fahy Ruby).Nov'21LIVEN ER UP TPW €2,650

May 4'25 63 525R    A5 T2 3.61 3333 4th 5.5L/sh EvAw,RnOn 30.18 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRDapper Reggie 30.07
Apr 27'25 61 525R    A6 T1 3.52 4344 4th 13L EvAw,Mid 29.43 -.40 Slow 6/1 MGRSultao Queen 29.94
Apr 13'25 61 525R    A6 T1 3.52 6655 4th 3.50L/nk Crd 1,RnOn 30.20 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRCushie Spitfire 29.96
Mar 7'25 60 525R    A5 T1 3.55 1122 4th 6.0L Ld 2,EvCh 30.24 -.70 Slow 7/2 MGRTrapper Flyer 29.96
Jul 2'23 60 525R    A6 T2 3.51 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,StyOn 29.83 -.50 Slow 1/1f MGRLauras Angel *29.33

White

3 [30.02]
TR: Owner[30.02-MGR] 3 1 01Mr. Anthony Hamilton (Dublin 24.) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Silverhill Ally).Aug'23ISLAS PRINCE TPW €265

May 30'2 72 525R    A7 T3 3.42 1112 2nd 3L LdRu,EvCh 30.42 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRHome Oonagh 30.13
May 17'2 72 525R    A9 T4 3.42 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 30.52 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGROur Pink Lady *30.02
May 2'25 72 525T    T1 0.00 1st 1L 30.68 -.50 Slow MGRHi Ho Millie *30.18
Apr 19'25 72 525R    ON2 T1 3.48 1446 6th 24.0L Ld 1,NvShw 29.93 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRPhoenix Diva 31.11
Mar 22'25 73 525T    T4 0.00 1st dis M 31.33 -.70 Slow MGRFaydas Choice *30.63

Black

4 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.70-GLY] 27 4 42Mr. Michael Kenny (Co. Longford.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballybride Queen).Apr'22CREEVY JET TPW €1,665

May 31'2 72 525R    A5 T5 3.46 3544 4th 6.5L EvAw,Bmp 2 29.95 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Lissatouk Pearl 30.30
May 18'2 71 525R    A6 T2 3.63 5555 6th 3.5L/nk/nEvAw,NvShw 30.45 -.60 Slow 7/1 MGRHennos Norm 30.13
May 10'2 72 525R    A5 T3 3.60 6665 5th 6.5L/nk EvAw,RnOn 30.07 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRTiny Butler 30.04
Apr 19'25 73 525R    A6 T3 3.46 2456 5th 11.0L LdRu,ClrRn 30.21 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRCrokers Twinkle 30.48
Apr 12'25 73 525R    A4 T4 3.54 5555 5th 14.5L Chl 2,RnOn 29.72 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRBreffni Benny 30.23

Orange

5 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.35-MGR] 57 11 1410Mr. Richard Dempsey (Co. Longford.) Wbk.B.(Blame The Game-A Wild Weegirl).Jun'22SHIRLEYS GIRL TPW €3,885

Jun 1'25 62 525R    A6 T5 3.42 3556 6th 10.0L FAw,V W 4 29.70 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRBluejig Aoife 29.90
May 25'2 61 525R    A6 T3 3.42 1124 5th 3.50L/sh LdRu,V W 4 30.33 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRJaxx Tebow 30.08
May 18'2 61 525R    A6 T4 3.41 1123 3rd 2L LdRu,ClrRn 30.45 -.60 Slow 11/4MGRHennos Norm 29.99
May 11'2 61 525R    A6 T6 3.36 2224 3rd 1L/hd FAw,W 1 30.28 -.50 Slow 13/8MGRScarlet Smurph 29.86
Apr 5'24 61 525R    A5 T5 3.36 1111 1st 5L EP,ALd 29.85 -.50 Slow2/1jfMGRGladius Ruby *29.35

Stripes

6 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.28-NWB] 51 3 155Mr. Nigel  Leonard/Ms. Tania  Ros (Co. Kild Wbk.B.(Good News-Ninnys Mazda).Jun'21PAULETTA LATTE TPW €2,145

May 31'2 55 525R    A6 T5 3.38 4th 4.5L FAw,ClrRn 30.14 -.10 Slow 5/1 GLY Ballygibbon Lass 30.35
May 25'2 54 525R    A6 T5 3.52 4432 3rd 1.00L EvAw,Chl 3 30.33 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRJaxx Tebow 29.90
May 18'2 55 525R    A6 T6 3.61 4444 4th 2L/nk EvAw,A 4th 30.45 -.60 Slow 7/2 MGRHennos Norm 30.01
May 9'25 56 525R    A6 T6 3.61 5522 1st 1L FinWl,LdNrL 30.33 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRScary Moon *29.83
May 2'25 56 525R    A5 T5 3.46 6554 4th 8.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.53 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Cavan Man Gar 30.02

Sectional Time:First preference Res: O

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

16:56
 Grade  

A7
Mullingar

Rásaíocht Con Éireann A7  525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A7 SIS Total Prizefund €445

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A6
T2 A8 A7
T3 A7 A6
T4 A7 A7
T5 A8 A7
T6 A7 A7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.90]
TR: Owner[29.85-LMK] 9 0 10Ms. Paula Coss (Co. Laois.) Ibk.B.(Cushie Jet-Native Treasure).Aug'22NELS SPEEDSTER TPW €240

May 30'2 59 525R    A7 T4 3.58 5566 6th 15.5L Crd 1,RnOn 30.42 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRHome Oonagh 31.00
May 23'2 59 525R    A7 T2 3.56 5545 5th 3L/hd RL 2,RnOn 30.39 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRIcecool Maryann 30.11
May 16'2 60 525R    A7 T2 3.64 5544 4th 3.00L/nk EvAw,FinWl 30.62 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRLacken Orders 30.35
May 10'2 60 525R    A6 T6 3.52 3444 4th 10.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.83 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRPhoenix Ellie 30.06
Apr 11'25 60 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L 30.12 -.50 Slow MGRCoss Top Gun 29.90

Blue

2 [29.89]
TR: Owner[29.89-MGR] 5 1 20Mr. Anthony Hamilton (Dublin 24.) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Lightfoot Lauren).Jul'22LIGHTFOOT PERRY TPW €280

May 31'2 61 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1L 30.81 -.50 Slow MGRLightfoot Aldo *30.31
Apr 4'25 63 525R    A7 T4 3.50 3223 6th 19.00L/n Bmp 1,RlRi 30.03 -.60 Slow 8/1 MGRDromrich Dingus 30.78
Mar 28'25 63 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L 30.65 -.50 Slow MGRDunlavin Dancer 30.18
Mar 22'25 64 525T    T4 0.00 3rd 12L 30.47 -.70 Slow MGRLightfoot Aldo 30.61
Oct 5'24 64 525R    A7 T3 3.49 1222 3rd 3.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.18 -.50 Slow 4/5f MGRPhoenix Ronnie 29.92

White

3 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-MGR] 16 1 62Mr. Oliver Etches (Birr) If.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Highview Ivy).Jul'22HIGHVIEW MEL TPW €890

May 25'2 54 525R    A6 T1 3.56 5556 6th 5.00L/sh EvAw,Mid 30.33 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRJaxx Tebow 30.19
May 18'2 54 525R    A7 T2 3.48 2333 3rd 2L/nk FAw,ClrRn 30.25 -.60 Slow 4/1 MGRRosards Singto 29.81
May 11'2 53 525R    A7 T1 3.60 4443 3rd 1L/nk EvAw,RnOn 30.34 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRWee Pip 29.93
Apr 20'25 53 525R    A7 T2 3.64 4455 5th 9.50L RL 2,RnOn 30.01 -.50 Slow 9/1 MGRRevilo Seed 30.17
Feb 23'25 54 525R    A7 T3 3.57 5565 5th 4.5L/nk EvAw,RnOn 30.42 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRJaxx Tebow 30.25

Black

4 [29.92]
TR: Owner[29.92-MGR] 9 2 11Mr. Morgan  Crowley (Rosenallis) Ibe.B.(Kilara Icon-Russanda Rhona).Mar'23LIGHTFOOT FABLE TPW €580

May 30'2 59 525R    A7 T2 3.59 6655 5th 12.5L Blk 1,RnOn 30.42 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRHome Oonagh 30.79
May 24'2 59 525R    A6 T1 3.59 4454 5th 7.50L/nk EvAw,Mid 30.49 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRCardi Lilly 30.53
May 17'2 58 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L 30.42 -.50 Slow MGRLightfoot Merisi *29.92
Mar 21'25 61 350R    S9 T2 0.00 44 4th 12.5L/nk EvAw,Crd 1 19.77 -.05 Slow 9/4 GLY Blaze Bay 20.61
Feb 22'25 61 525R    A9 T2 3.53 3211 1st 7.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 30.48 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Kinaffe Star *30.38

Orange

5 [29.91]Late-Highview Sarah

TR: Owner[29.91-MGR] 10 0 23Master Shane Byrne  Jnr. (Co. Kildare) Mwbk.B.(Jaytee Taylor-Highview Faye).Jul'23NODDY TAYLOR TPW €475

Jun 1'25 67 525R    A6 T4 3.51 5444 4th 7.0L EvAw,Ck 1 30.23 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRDarbys Zoe 30.22
May 11'2 68 525R    A7 T5 3.64 6666 6th 15.0L Crd 2,A 6th 30.06 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGROakwood Finch 30.61
May 3'25 68 525R    A9 T4 3.68 2222 2nd 1.00L AHandy,EvCh 30.34 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRHome Dearbhla 29.91
Apr 20'25 68 525R    A7 T4 3.58 6666 4th 8.50L Crd 1,RnOn 30.01 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRRevilo Seed 30.10
Apr 5'25 66 525R    A7 T1 3.56 5322 2nd 5.5L EvAw,FinWl 30.36 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRDa Madcat Hero 30.24

Stripes

6 [30.08]
TR: Beatrice Steiner[30.08-MGR] 3 0 10The-Golden-Hare-Syndicate (Loughduff) Wbk.D.(Olympic Dollar-Snap Champagne).Sep'23SPUTNIK TPW €80

Jun 1'25 70 525R    A6 T6 3.53 4332 3rd 5.0L EvAw,ClrRn 30.23 -.50 Slow 8/1 MGRDarbys Zoe 30.08
May 23'2 69 525R    A7 T6 3.58 4434 6th 4L/hd EvAw,V W 4 30.39 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRIcecool Maryann 30.18
May 17'2 60 525R    ON2 T2 3.64 4436 6th 15.00L MvdOff1,V W 30.32 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRArdevan Connor 30.87
May 10'2 60 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 7L Mid 30.68 -.50 Slow MGRJaxx Noreen 30.67
May 2'25 61 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 2L BBlk 1,M 32.05 -.50 Slow MGRPinkepinke 31.69

Sectional Time:First preference Res: O

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

17:14
 Grade  

A3
Mullingar

An Rás Deireanach A3 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

A3 SIS Total Prizefund €485

Act 527.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.20]
TR: Owner[29.20-MGR] 9 3 22Ms. Catherine Lynagh (Kells) Ibk.B.(Doolin Duke-Minnies Tver).Aug'23BLUEJIG AOIFE TPW €1,210

Jun 1'25 54 525R    A6 T1 3.38 1121 1st 2.5L LdRu,CmAg 29.70 -.50 Slow 2/1f MGRRoyal Black *29.20
May 25'2 54 525R    A6 T4 3.47 2222 1st nk Strfin,LdNrL 30.25 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGRRosards Champ *29.75
Apr 25'25 54 525R    A7 T5 3.48 4444 3rd 10.50L EvAw,EvCh 29.77 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRCareys Kitchen 30.00
Apr 6'25 54 525R    A6 T2 3.52 1111 2nd 0.50L Ld,EvCh 30.23 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRHome Erin 29.76
Mar 15'25 54 525R    A7 T5 3.49 1111 1st 1L EP,ClrRn 30.39 -.60 Slow 5/2 MGRPiercefield Jet *29.79

Blue

2 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-MGR] 33 8 68Mr. Liam Jones (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Droopys Amuse).Jun'22FOULKSCOURT BEST TPW €2,770

Jun 1'25 70 525R    A3 T1 3.60 2311 1st 1.5L Ld 3,StyOn 29.85 -.50 Slow 7/2 MGROne Cornetto *29.35
May 18'2 71 525R    A3 T1 3.57 2233 4th 5.5L/nk FAw,Chl 3 29.64 -.60 Slow 2/1 MGRPhoenix Gio 29.44
May 4'25 70 525R    A5 T1 3.65 3111 1st 8.5L Ld 2,ClrRn 29.72 -.50 Slow 10/1MGRJaxx Tebow *29.22
Apr 20'25 70 525R    A4 T1 3.62 3333 2nd 6.00L EvAw,FinWl 29.42 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRApache Gem 29.34
Mar 30'25 71 525R    A4 T2 3.51 2212 1st 2L LdBS,ClrRn 30.06 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRSwift Hazed *29.56

White

3 [29.06]
TR: Owner[29.03-LMK] 22 1 34Ms. Paula Coss (Co. Laois.) Mbe.B.(Malachi-Coss Queen).Jun'22COSS JANE TPW €1,140

May 30'2 55 525R    A3 T6 3.61 5432 2nd nk W 2,ChlRi 30.21 -.50 Slow 8/1 MGRWinslow Arizona 29.73
May 16'2 55 525R    A3 T6 3.71 5444 4th 8.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.86 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRBreffni Benny 29.92
May 10'2 55 525R    A2 T4 3.56 6666 6th 13.5L Blk 1,A 6th 29.30 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRBallymac Deboss 29.74
Apr 11'25 55 525T    T6 0.00 1st 12L 29.56 -.50 Slow MGRCoss Bear *29.06
Mar 6'25 56 525R    A3 T6 1.40 6666 6th 7.75L EvAw,ClrRn 29.08+.10 Fast 7/1 LMKMillroad Victory 29.72

Black

4 [29.23]
TR: Owner[29.23-MGR] 14 4 32Mr. Sean McGuinness (Co. Offaly.) Wbk.D.(Malachi-Horseleap Nelly).Aug'23HORSELEAP PADDY TPW €1,250

Jun 1'25 69 525R    A3 T4 3.60 3444 4th 8.0L EvAw,Blk 3 29.85 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRFoulkscourt Best 29.91
May 25'2 70 525R    A4 T6 3.59 4421 1st 3L AHandy,Ld 4 29.73 -.50 Slow 11/1MGRBallyfore Magic *29.23
May 18'2 71 525R    A4 T6 3.55 4454 5th 2.5L/sh EvAw,W 4 29.73 -.60 Slow 6/4FMGRWinslow Arizona 29.31
May 11'2 68 525R    A4 T6 3.66 6544 3rd 4L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.76 -.50 Slow9/4jfMGRHome Ava 29.55
Apr 27'25 68 525R    A6 T6 3.61 6531 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 4 29.81 -.40 Slow 5/4f MGRBawn Monk *29.41

Orange

5 [29.09]
TR: Owner[29.09-MGR] 37 9 410Mr John J.  Cummins (Co. Meath.) Wf.D.(Magical Bale-Kilbride Valley).May'22DUBAI DESERT TPW €3,685

Jun 1'25 73 525R    A3 T4 3.45 4445 5th 4.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.75 -.50 Slow 6/1 MGRKilleshil Devine 29.53
May 25'2 73 525R    A3 T5 3.44 2234 4th 5.50L/nk EvAw,EvCh 29.76 -.50 Slow 10/3MGRFoyle Con 29.66
May 18'2 74 525R    A2 T6 3.58 5555 5th 5.0L EvAw,A 5th 29.78 -.60 Slow 6/1 MGRKilleshil Milo 29.53
May 11'2 73 525R    A1 T6 3.50 4434 4th 8L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.41 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRKnockroe Bob 29.47
Apr 20'25 73 525R    A4 T6 3.39 2211 1st 4L LdBS,StyOn 29.59 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRJaxx Vivienne *29.09

Stripes

6 [29.08]
TR: Rosemary Price[29.08-MGR] 46 12 910Mr. Aidan Price (Co. Kildare.) Wbkw.D.(Pestana-Allen Comet).Jul'22NO COMET TPW €3,815

May 30'2 80 525R    A3 T6 3.48 3232 2nd 3L EvAw,FinWl 29.67 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRApache Gem 29.38
May 23'2 80 525R    A3 T6 3.50 3333 2nd 2.5L EvAw,ChlRi 29.79 -.50 Slow 7/4FMGRHome Ava 29.46
May 4'25 80 525R    A2 T5 3.53 3222 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 29.78 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRLingrawn Focus 29.31
Apr 26'25 81 525R    A2 T4 3.50 2333 3rd 4.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.27 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRKnockroe Bob 29.08
Apr 19'25 81 330T    T4 0.00 1st 3L 18.49 -.40 Slow MGRSoma *18.09

Sectional Time:First preference Res: C-E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


